CH \$5315.00 39299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	Release of Security Interest : Recorded at Reel/Frame - 5476/0498 ; 5476/0041; 5476/0115 and 6096/0838

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor agent to CITIBANK, N.A.)			National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AllPaws, Inc.
Street Address:	19601 N. 27th Avenue,
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Pet360, Inc.
Street Address:	19601 N. 27th Avenue,
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PETMED, Inc
Street Address:	19601 N. 27th Avenue,
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.
Street Address:	19601 N. 27th Avenue,
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	PetSmart Home Support Group, Inc.
	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007192 FRAME: 0086

900596836

Street Address:	19601 N. 27th Avenue,
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 212

		PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 212				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	3929944	PET360				
Registration Number:	4216914	PET360				
Registration Number:	4304245	PET360				
Registration Number:	4304243	PET360				
Registration Number:	4385330	PET PARENTING. SIMPLIFIED.				
Registration Number:	3214157	PETSTYLE				
Registration Number:	3716961	PETSTYLE				
Registration Number:	2438675	PETSTYLE.COM				
Registration Number:	4000803	BLOGPAWS				
Registration Number:	4197370	ONLY NATURAL PET				
Registration Number:	4185509	ONLY NATURAL PET				
Registration Number:	3504384	ONLY NATURAL PET				
Registration Number:	3624223	PETLANTHROPY				
Registration Number:	3867153	CLICK.SAVE.RELAX!				
Registration Number:	3910083	PETFOODDIRECT				
Registration Number:	3834849					
Registration Number:	3246593	PETFOODDIRECT				
Registration Number:	2445325	PETFOOD DIRECT				
Registration Number:	2445327	PETFOODDIRECT.COM				
Registration Number:	4117356	PETFOODDIRECT.COM				
Registration Number:	3250818	AMERICA'S PET STORE ON THE WEB				
Registration Number:	3116518	PETSCRIPTIONS				
Registration Number:	4197657	PFD REWARDS				
Registration Number:	3583894	ZOOTOO				
Registration Number:	3500033	ZOO TOO				
Registration Number:	3554591	zоотоо				
Registration Number:	3600048	ZOOTOO				
Registration Number:	3565649	ZOOTOO				
Registration Number:	3583892	ZOOTOO HOUSE				
Registration Number:	3583853	ZOOTOO HOUSE				
Registration Number:	3503707	RATE AND REVIEW THE PET WORLD				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3693195	ZOOTOO TV	
Registration Number:	3581323	PET PULSE	
Registration Number:	3581324	PET PULSE	
Registration Number:	3702328	BRINGING PET LOVERS TOGETHER	
Registration Number:	3702327	A PLACE FOR PET LOVERS	
Registration Number:	3696540	PET LOVERS CHOICE AWARDS	
Registration Number:	3729349	SOCIAL PETWORKING	
Registration Number:	3620784	PET WARS	
Registration Number:	3641050	ZOOTOO.COM ANGELS	
Registration Number:	3641051	ZOOTOO.COM ANGELS	
Registration Number:	3806123	ZOOTOO PET NEWS	
Registration Number:	3950495	ZOOTOO	
Serial Number:	85458198	PETOOLAH	
Serial Number:	86232302	ONLY NATURAL PET	
Registration Number:	2243580		
Registration Number:	2047930		
Registration Number:	2162154		
Registration Number:	2974281	ALGAE THINS	
Registration Number:	2350602	ALL LIVING THINGS	
Registration Number:	4587318	ALL LIVING THINGS	
Registration Number:	4587320	ALL LIVING THINGS	
Registration Number:	4604257	ALL LIVING THINGS	
Registration Number:	4595616	ALL LIVING THINGS	
Registration Number:	4599967	ALL LIVING THINGS	
Registration Number:	4595617	ALL LIVING THINGS	
Registration Number:	4599974	ALL LIVING THINGS	
Registration Number:	3805677	ALL THE WATER WITHOUT THE WORK	
Registration Number:	3836793	ALL THE WONDER WITHOUT THE WORK	
Registration Number:	4150474	ALL YOU NEED FOR THE LIFE OF YOUR PET	
Registration Number:	1768199	AUTHORITY	
Registration Number:	2234471	AWARD	
Registration Number:	3581131	BE BETTER TOGETHER	
Registration Number:	3177178	BONE BOOTH	
Registration Number:	3935503	BOUNCE	
Registration Number:	4050063	BOUNCE	
Registration Number:	2047937		
Registration Number:	4269589	CANAPALOOZA	
Registration Number:	2161032	COMPANION ROAD	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4676776	CRITTER DOME	
Registration Number:	4303692	DENTLEY'S	
Registration Number:	2160998	DENTLEY'S CHEWRITE	
Registration Number:	3309646	EMERGENCY RELIEF WAGGIN'	
Registration Number:	2250416	EXQUISICAT	
Registration Number:	1890373	G GROOMAX	
Registration Number:	2145539	GRACEFUL FLIGHT	
Registration Number:	1815480	GRREAT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4490621	GRREAT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4490622	GRREAT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4490623	GRREAT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4490626	GRREAT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4490627	GRREAT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4490628	GRREAT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4661788	GRREAT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4647504	GRREAT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4536137	GRREAT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4428960	GRREAT CHOICE	
Registration Number:	4199288	HAPPINESS IN STORE	
Registration Number:	3573902	LIL' PAW	
Registration Number:	4187652	LOOK GREAT GUARANTEE YOU'RE HAPPY OR IT'	
Registration Number:	2123928	NUTRIPHASE	
Registration Number:	2865599	PETPERKS	
Registration Number:	3035037	PETPERKS	
Registration Number:	1559337	PETSMART	
Registration Number:	3196335	PETSMART	
Registration Number:	1751656	PETSMART	
Registration Number:	3196334	PETSMART	
Registration Number:	3820375	PETSMART AQUARIUM SERVICES	
Registration Number:	1931098	PETSMART CHARITIES	
Registration Number:	3034344	PETSMART PETSHOTEL	
Registration Number:	4675935	PETSMART VET ASSURED THE STANDARD FOR PE	
Registration Number:	3848741	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY P	
Registration Number:	3848742	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY P	
Registration Number:	3848743	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY P	
Registration Number:	3848738	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY	
Registration Number:	3848739	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY	
Registration Number:	3848740	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY	
	<u></u>		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2434196	PETSMART.COM
Registration Number:	2995927	RESCUE WAGGIN
Registration Number:	1614449	SANTA CLAWS
Registration Number:	3156061	SMART PETS
Registration Number:	3878887	SMART SELECTOR
Registration Number:	3878888	SMART SELECTOR
Registration Number:	1859903	SOPHISTA CAT
Registration Number:	3779042	THINK TWICE
Registration Number:	3788207	THINK TWICE
Registration Number:	1926192	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4591540	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4591541	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4591542	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4591543	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4591544	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	4591545	TOP FIN
Registration Number:	1834630	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4595615	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4587329	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4587336	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4587337	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4587338	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4627210	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4587339	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4595629	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4587340	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4627211	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	4627212	TOP PAW
Registration Number:	2015642	TOP WING
Registration Number:	2476470	TOYSHOPPE
Registration Number:	2476469	TOYSHOPPE
Registration Number:	2525692	UNLOCK THE FUN
Registration Number:	1962411	WHERE PETS ARE FAMILY
Registration Number:	2724232	WHISKER CITY
Registration Number:	4604259	WHISKER CITY
Registration Number:	4587321	WHISKER CITY
Registration Number:	4587322	WHISKER CITY
Registration Number:	4587323	WHISKER CITY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4587324	WHISKER CITY	
Registration Number:	4587325	WHISKER CITY	
Registration Number:	4587327	WHISKER CITY	
Registration Number:	1578361	VETMART	
Registration Number:	1615854		
Serial Number:	86449349	GOOD NATURED	
Serial Number:	86199699	INSPIRED BY PETS	
Serial Number:	86539459	PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD	
Serial Number:	86539798	PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD	
Serial Number:	86373999	PURRRELY DIVINE	
Serial Number:	86024649	TOP FIN	
Serial Number:	86208060	WE CREATE MORE MOMENTS	
Registration Number:	4222503	PET MD	
Registration Number:	4113873	PETMD	
Registration Number:	4097472	PETMD ESPAÑOL	
Registration Number:	3925998	PETMD.COM	
Registration Number:	4444999	PETMD UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	4548465	PETMDU	
Registration Number:	4445001	PETMD UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	4445000	PETMD UNIVERSITY	
Registration Number:	3585949	DOGGYSPACE	
Registration Number:	3616013		
Registration Number:	3697864	MY DOG HAS MORE FRIENDS THAN YOU	
Registration Number:	3635233	BREEDOPEDIA	
Registration Number:	3557488	BECAUSE PETS CAN'T TALK	
Registration Number:	5108642	BLOGPAWS	
Registration Number:	3139752	KIBIBBLES!	
Registration Number:	4187470	PEOPLE SAVING PETS	
Registration Number:	4187473	P PEOPLE SAVING PETS	
Registration Number:	4960898	BECAUSE WE LOVE THEM	
Registration Number:	4791910	PURRRELY DIVINE	
Registration Number:	4807410	FOR THE LOVE OF PETS	
Registration Number:	4925462	PETSMART CHARITIES	
Registration Number:	5069816	LIVE WISE	
Registration Number:	5128752	SIMPLY NOURISH	
Registration Number:	5129106		
Registration Number:	5129107		
Serial Number:	86913794	PETSMART PET INSURANCE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87140174	PETSMART EXPRESS	
Serial Number:	87140184	PETSMART PET SPA	
Serial Number:	87148455	PET CARPET	
Serial Number:	87187249	BETTAFLO	
Serial Number:	87340996	FOR THE LOVE OF PETS	
Serial Number:	87341000	FOR THE LOVE OF EVERY PET	
Serial Number:	87341003	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87341007	FOR THE LOVE OF ALL PETS	
Serial Number:	87341009	WHEN YOUR PET EATS, A PET IN NEED EATS	
Serial Number:	87341012	BUY A BAG, WE GIVE A MEAL	
Serial Number:	87341014	BUY A BAG, GIVE A MEAL	
Serial Number:	87341018	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87341020	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87341022	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87341026	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87341030	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87341033	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87341035	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87341037	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87341038	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87341039	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87341041	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87341043	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	87344229	BECAUSE WE LOVE THEM	
Serial Number:	87355199	FOR THE LOVE OF YOUR PET	
Serial Number:	87355201	BUY A BAG GIVE A MEAL	
Serial Number:	87425324	FIVE FREEDOMS	
Serial Number:	87425326	FIVE FREEDOMS FOR ANIMALS	
Serial Number:	87271181	ALLPAWS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Raza Siddiqui, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44694-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021

Total Attachments: 33

source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page5.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page6.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page7.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page8.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page9.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page10.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page11.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page12.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page13.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page14.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page15.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page16.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page17.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page18.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page19.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page20.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page21.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page22.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page23.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page24.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page25.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page26.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page27.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page28.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page29.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page30.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page31.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page32.tif source=PetSmart - WTNA Trademark Termination and Release (Executed)#page33.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of February 12, 2021 ("Effective Date"), by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor agent to CITIBANK, N.A.) ("Wilmington Trust"), in its capacity as collateral agent (together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of AllPaws, Inc., Pet360, Inc., PETMED, Inc., PetSmart Home Office, Inc. and PetSmart Home Support Group, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2015, by and among, *inter alia*, PetSmart, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Argos Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, the other guarantors from time to time party thereto, Wilmington Trust, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, and the lenders from time to time party thereto;

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2015, between Pet360, Inc. and the Collateral Agent was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on March 12, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5476/0498 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pet360 Agreement");

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2015, between PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. and the Collateral Agent was recorded with the USPTO on March 11, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5476/0041 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "PetSmart Store Support Agreement");

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2015, between PETMED, Inc. and the Collateral Agent was recorded with the USPTO on March 11, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5476/0115 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "PETMED Agreement");

WHEREAS, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2017, among Pet360, Inc., PetSmart Home Office, Inc., AllPaws, Inc. and the Collateral Agent was recorded with the USPTO on June 30, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6096/0838 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "June 2017 Agreement"; and together with the Pet360 Agreement, the PetSmart Store Support Agreement and the PETMD Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of August 16, 2018, which was recorded with the USPTO on August 17, 2018, at Reel 6416, Frame 0767, Wilmington Trust, as Collateral Agent, succeeded to the interests of Citibank, N.A., as predecessor collateral agent; and

WHEREAS, WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (the "<u>Released Trademark Collateral</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, the Collateral Agent hereby immediately, automatically and irrevocably terminates, releases, and discharges its security

interest in the Released Trademark Collateral, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, and reassigns to Grantors all right, title, and interest of the Collateral Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which any exist by reason of infringement of the Released Trademark Collateral.

- 2. The Collateral Agent hereby irrevocably authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.
- 3. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as the Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Jeffen

Title: Vice President

REEL: 007192 FRAME: 0096

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Release schedule for Pet360 Agreement recorded at Reel/Frame: 5476/0498

Trademark	Registration No.	Registered Owner
PET360	3929944	Pet360, Inc.
PET360 (Design and words indicated)	4216914	Pet360, Inc.
PET360	4304245	Pet360, Inc.
PET360 (Design and words indicated)	4304243	Pet360, Inc.
Pet Parenting. Simplified.	4385330	Pet360, Inc.
PETOOLAH	85458198	Pet360, Inc.
PETSTYLE	3214157	Pet360, Inc.
PETSTYLE (Design and words indicated)	3716961	Pet360, Inc.
PETSTYLE.COM	2438675	Pet360, Inc.
BLOGPAWS (Design and words indicated)	4000803	Pet360, Inc.
ONLY NATURAL PET	86232302 (serial number with USPTO, patent application pending)	Pet360, Inc.
ONLY NATURAL PET	4197370	Pet360, Inc.
ONLY NATURAL PET STORE	4185509	Pet360, Inc.
ONLY NATURAL PET STORE	3504384	Pet360, Inc.
(Design and words indicated)	2 (2 1222	D (2/0 I
PETLANTHROPY	3624223	Pet360, Inc.
Click.SAVE.Relax!	3867153	Pet360, Inc.
Dog and Cat Design with PFD Word	3910083	Pet360, Inc.
Dog and Cat (Design Only)	3834849	Pet360, Inc.
PETFOODDIRECT	3246593	Pet360, Inc.
PETFOOD DIRECT	2445325	Pet360, Inc.
PETFOODDIRECT.com	2445327	Pet360, Inc.
PETFOODDIRECT.com	4117356	Pet360, Inc.
AMERICA'S PET STORE ON THE WEB	3250818	Pet360, Inc.
PETSCRIPTIONS	3116518	Pet360, Inc.
PFD Rewards	4197657	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO	3583894	Pet360, Inc.
Z00 T00	3500033	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO	3554591	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO (Design and words indicated)	3600048	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO	3565649	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO HOUSE	3583892	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO HOUSE	3583853	Pet360, Inc.

Trademark	Registration No.	Registered Owner
RATE AND REVIEW THE PET WORLD	3503707	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO TV	3693195	Pet360, Inc.
PET PULSE	3581323	Pet360, Inc.
PET PULSE (Design and words indicated)	3581324	Pet360, Inc.
	250220	D 040 Y
BRINGING PET LOVERS	3702328	Pet360, Inc.
TOGETHER		
A PLACE FOR PET LOVERS	3702327	Pet360, Inc.
PET LOVERS CHOICE	3696540	Pet360, Inc.
AWARDS		
SOCIAL PETWORKING	3729349	Pet360, Inc.
PET WARS	3620784	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO.COM ANGELS	3641050	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO.COM ANGELS (De-	3641051	Pet360, Inc.
sign and words indicated)		
ZOOTOO PET NEWS	3806123	Pet360, Inc.
ZOOTOO (Design and words indicated)	3950495	Pet360, Inc.

$\frac{Release\ schedule\ for\ PetSmart\ Store\ Support\ Agreement\ recorded\ at\ Reel/Frame:}{5476/0041}$

Owner	Trademark	Country	Appl. Date	, No.	Status	Agent	
Client	File Reference	Next Renewal Due	Reg. Date	, <i>No</i> .	Sub Status	Supervisor	
United States of	f America						
PETsMART Store Support Group, Inc	(Device Only)	United States of America	Jun 25 1997	75314521	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
	359	May 4 2019	May 4 1999	2243580	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 31 Goods cat fo	ood and edible tre	ats and bisc	uits for dogs				
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	(Device Only)	United States of America	Jun 7 1996	75115829	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	713
	364	Mar 25 2017	Mar 25 1997	2047930	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	CUS
Class 42 Goods retail	l pet supply store	services; ma	nil order cata	llog service	s featuring p	et food, supp	lies and accessories
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	(Device Only)	United States of America	Jun 27 1997	75315701	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
	360	Jun 2 2018	Jun 2 1998	2162154	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 31 Goods dog t	food						
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	ALGAE THINS	United States of America	Dec 11 2003	78339391	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	ALGAE THINS
	388	Jul 19 2015	Jul 19 2005	2974281	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 31	Food						
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	ALL LIVING THINGS	United States of America	Nov 25 1997	75395810	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	ALL LIVING TRUNGS
	330	May 16 2020	May 16 2000	2350602	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	

Class 21								
Goods Ca	ages, ho	ousing and pla amely, water	•				_	actures, and parts
		,						
PetSmart Stor Support Grou Inc.	AL	L LIVING INGS	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024525	Registered		11 L 1 4 4 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	682	?	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587318		Rhonda Snyder	ALL LIVING THINGS
Class 28	3							
Goods To	oys for o	domestic pets						
PetSmart Stor Support Grou Inc.	, AL	L LIVING INGS	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024529	Registered		
	683	3	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587320		Rhonda Snyder	
EUTOOOIS	ay; food	l for small an animal litter	imals; edibl	le treats for s	small anima	ls; bird food	; bird seed; bi	rd treats; cuttlebones
PetSmart Stor Support Grou Inc.	n AL	L LIVING INGS	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024540	Registered		
	684	!	Sep 16 2024	Sep 16 2014	4604257		Rhonda Snyder	
Goods fo	quariun							animal cages; cages r bottles sold empty
Class 26								
		plants for aq	uariums					
PetSmart Stor Support Grou Inc.	$_{n}$ AL	L LIVING INGS	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024544	Registered		
	685		Sep 2 2022	4 Sep 2 2014	4595616		Rhonda Snyder	
Class 20)							
Goods Ca	age cov	ers for pets						
PetSmart Stor Support Grou Inc.	" AL	L LIVING INGS	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024548	Registered		
	686	í	Sep 9 202	4 Sep 9 2014	4599967		Rhonda Snyder	
	ectrical	accessories fer filters, bul			aquatics, sn	nall animals		mely heaters, heating
PetSmart Stor Support Grou		L LIVING INGS	United States of	Jul 31 2013	86024552	Registered		

Inc.		America					
	687	Sep 2 2022	4 Sep 2 2014	4595617		Rhonda Snyder	
Class 1 Goods Ch	emicals for use in a	quariums; c	hemical wat	er condition	ers for aqua	riums	
Class 5 Goods Ca	lcium-based nutrier	nt supplemen	nts for birds	for use as a	beak condit	ioner	
PetSmart Store Support Group Inc.	A I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	United States of America	Aug 6 2013	86027003	Registered		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	692	Sep 9 202	4 Sep 9 2014	1 4599974		Rhonda Snyder	
Class 18 Goods An	imal carriers; paper	r for use as a	ınimal beddi	ng			
Class 22							
Goods Co	tton nesting materia	al for birds					
PetSmart Store Support Group Inc.		United States of America	May 21 2009	77742528	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	ALL THE WAYNE WITHOUT THE WOOK
	333	Jun 22 2020	Jun 22 2010	3805677	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
SCIOURIS	tail store services, r			a retail esta	blishment fe	caturing pret	reated water for
PetSmart Store Support Group Inc.	74/1 1 N 1 1 H 12	United States of America	Jul 17 2009	77783601	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	ALL THE BUSINESS WITHOUT THE WORK
	339	Aug 24 2020	Aug 24 2010	3836793	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
&Goods =	uarium set-up and i	installation,	cleaning and	l water char	nges provide	d to busines	s and residential
PetSmart Store Support Group Inc.		United States of America	Mar 17 2009	77693145	Registered	Christy Hubbard	SLL YOU SEED FOR THE LIFE OF YOUR PET
	320	May 29 2022	May 29 2012	4150474	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 35 Goods Re	tail pet supply store	e services					
PetSmart Store Support Group Inc.		United States of America	Apr 24 1992	74269710	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
	348	Apr 27	Apr 27	1768199	Renewed	Rhonda	

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			2023	1993			Snyder	
Class	31							
Goods	dog 1	ood, cat food and	edible pet t	reats				
PetSmart S Support Gr Inc.		AWARD	United States of America	Nov 16 1994	74599654	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		350	Mar 23 2019	Mar 23 1999	2234471	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	31 pet fo	ood						
PetSmart S Support Gr Inc.		BE BETTER TOGETHER	United States of America	Apr 24 2007	77163965	Allowed to Lapse	PetSmart Store Support Group Ahonda	BE BETTER TOGETHER
		353		Feb 24 2009	3581131	Abandonea	_I Knonaa Snyder	
Class Goods	provi							s and pet accessories; et food, pet supplies
Class Goods	care,	ational services, n pet grooming, pet ding information	boarding,	pet adoption	and pet ob	edience; pet		et accessories, pet aining services;
Class Goods		oarding, kennel se	rvices, and	pet day care	services; p	oroviding inf	ormation abo	ut pet boarding and
PetSmart S Support G Inc.		BONE BOOTH	United States of America Nov 28 2016	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006	78837705 3177178	Registered Accepted	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder	BONE BOOTH
Class	43							
Goods	Kenn	el services and ge	neral pet da	ay care servi	ces for dom	esticated an	imals	
PetSmart S Support G Inc.		BOUNCE	United States of America	Jan 6 2010	77906011	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	BOUNCE
		389	Mar 22 2021	Mar 22 2011	3935503	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	3 Shan	poo for pets						
PetSmart S Support G		BOUNCE	United States of	Jan 6 2010	77982444	Registered	PetSmart Store	

Inc.			America				Support Group	BOUNCE
		395	Nov 1 2021	Nov 1 2011	4050063	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	18 Leas	hes for pets						
PetSmart St Support Gro Inc.		BOUNCING BALL	United States of America	Jun 11 1996	75117077	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	~
		358	Mar 25 2017	Mar 25 1997	2047937	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	42 retail	l pet supply store s	services; ma	il order cata	alog services	s featuring p	et food, sup	plies and accessories
PetSmart So Support Gro Inc.		CANAPALOO2	United ZA States of America	Dec 15 2011	85496572	. Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	CANAPALOOZA
		307	Jan 1 2023	Jan 1 2013	4269589	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
	servi	ces; retail store se ucts and services						related products and et food-related
PetSmart St	tore		United				PetSmart	
PetSmart St Support Gro Inc.		COMPANION ROAD	United States of America	Jan 28 1997	75232599	Registered	Store Support	
Support Gre			States of		75232599 2161032	Registered Renewal due	Store	
Support Gro Inc.	roup,	ROAD	States of America May 26	1997 <i>May 26</i>		Renewal	Store Support Group Rhonda	
Support Gro Inc.	18 appa	ROAD 362	States of America May 26	1997 <i>May 26</i>	2161032	Renewal	Store Support Group Rhonda	CRITTER DOME
Support Gro Inc. Class Goods PetSmart So Support Gro	18 appa	ROAD 362 rel for pets CRITTER	States of America May 26 2018 United States of	1997 May 26 1998 Jul 31	2161032	Renewal due	Store Support Group Rhonda	CRITTER DOME
Support Grands Inc. Class Goods PetSmart So Support Grands Inc. Class	18 apparatore roup,	ROAD 362 rel for pets CRITTER DOME	States of America May 26 2018 United States of America Jan 20 2025	1997 May 26 1998 Jul 31 2013 Jan 20	2161032 86024517	Renewal due	Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Rhonda	CRITTER DOME
Support Grands Inc. Class Goods PetSmart St Support Grands Class Goods PetSmart St Support Grands	18 appa store coup, 21 Smal	ROAD 362 rel for pets CRITTER DOME 671	States of America May 26 2018 United States of America Jan 20 2025	1997 May 26 1998 Jul 31 2013 Jan 20	2161032 86024517 4676776	Renewal due	Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Rhonda	CRITTER DOME
Support Great Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Strate Support Great Inc. Class	18 appa store coup, 21 Smal	ROAD 362 rel for pets CRITTER DOME 671	States of America May 26 2018 United States of America Jan 20 2025 and cages United States of	1997 May 26 1998 Jul 31 2013 Jan 20 2015 Nov 17	2161032 86024517 4676776	Renewal due Registered	Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support	

7

Class Goods	31 Pet ti	eats						
PetSmart Support C		DENTLEY'S CHEWRITE	United States of America	Nov 22 1996	75202331	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		363	May 26 2018	May 26 1998	2160998	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	18	. 1 1						
Goods		ide chews						
Class Goods	31 pet c	hew treats						
PetSmart Support C Inc.		EMERGENCY RELIEF WAGGIN'	United States of America	Apr 13 2006		Registered	GROUP, INC.	EMERGENCY RELIEF WAGGIN
		326	Oct 9 2017	7 Oct 9 2007	3309646		Rhonda Snvder	
Class Goods		itable services, na			ortation, via	commercia	motor vehicle	e, of pet food and pet
PetSmart Support C Inc.		EXQUISICAT	United States of America	Aug 27 1997	75347894	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		365	Jun 1 2019	Jun 1 1999	2250416	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	31 litter	for cats						
PetSmart Support C Inc.		G GROOMAX	United States of America	Apr 28 1993	74385166	Allowed to	PetSmart o Store Support Group	Ä
		368		Apr 18 1995	1890373	Allow to lapse	Rhonda Snyder	groomax
Class Goods Class	3 non-1	medicated, non-ve	eterinary sh		lomestic ani			
Goods		inary and medicat	ted non-vet	erinary shar	npoo for do	mestic anim	als	
PetSmart Support C Inc.		GOOD NATURED	United States of America	Nov 10 2014	86449349	Pending	Mary Margaret Murray Rhonda	GOOD NATURED
Class Goods	31 pet fo	ood; pet treats					Snyder	

PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	GRACEFUL FLIGHT	United States of America	Nov 2 1994	75976853	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
	369	Mar 17 2018	Mar 17 1998	2145539	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 31 Goods bird	seed						
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	Jan 22 1992	74239400	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
	370	Jan 4 2024	Jan 4 1994	1815480	Renewed	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 31 Goods pet for	ood and edible pe	et treats					
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938172	Registered		CDDEAT CHOICE
	642	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490621		Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE
				ormany persi	iampoo, nan	iery deodor	izing dog snampoo,
PetSmart Store Support Group,		United States of	cat shampo	o, skin sooth	ing shampoo	, whitening	izing dog shampoo, shampoo, 2 in 1 ragrance spray for pets.
sham PetSmart Store	great	oo, tearless of the control of the c	cat shampooing condition May 21	o, skin sooth	ing shampoo	, whitening	shampoo, 2 in 1
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America Mar 4	May 21 2013	o, skin soothi oner and wate oner and wate 85938185	ing shampoo	o, whitening shampoo; fi	s shampoo, 2 in 1 ragrance spray for pets.
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America Mar 4	May 21 2013	85938185 4490622	ing shampoo	o, whitening shampoo; fi	g shampoo, 2 in 1 ragrance spray for pets. GRREAT CHOICE
Sharr PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Class 8 Goods Sciss PetSmart Store Support Group,	GRREAT CHOICE 643 GRREAT GRREAT	United States of America Mar 4 2024 United States of	May 21 2013 Mar 4 2014 May 21	85938185 4490622	Registered	o, whitening shampoo; fi	s shampoo, 2 in 1 ragrance spray for pets.
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Class 8 Goods Sciss PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Class 11	GRREAT CHOICE GRREAT CHOICE GRREAT CHOICE GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America Mar 4 2024 United States of America Mar 4 2024	May 21 2014 May 21 2014 May 21 2014	85938185 4490622 85938217	Registered	n, whitening shampoo; fi Rhonda Snyder Rhonda	g shampoo, 2 in 1 ragrance spray for pets. GRREAT CHOICE
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Class 8 Goods Sciss PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Class 11	GRREAT CHOICE 643 GRREAT CHOICE 646	United States of America Mar 4 2024 United States of America Mar 4 2024	May 21 2014 May 21 2014 May 21 2014	85938185 4490622 85938217 4490623	Registered	n, whitening shampoo; fi Rhonda Snyder Rhonda	GRREAT CHOICE
Sharr PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Class 8 Goods Sciss PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Class 11 Goods Aqua PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	GRREAT CHOICE 643 GRREAT CHOICE 646 GRREAT CHOICE 646 GRREAT CHOICE 647 GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America Mar 4 2024	May 21 2013 Mar 4 2014 May 21 2013 Mar 4 2014 May 21 2013	85938185 4490622 85938217 4490623	Registered Registered	n, whitening shampoo; fi Rhonda Snyder Rhonda	g shampoo, 2 in 1 ragrance spray for pets. GRREAT CHOICE

ch	inchillas and bir	ds; wild bird fo	od				
PetSmart Stor Support Group Inc.	* 1 DDD B A T	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938845	Registered	Dhooda	GRREAT CHOICE
,	650	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490627		Rhonda Snyder	
Class 27 Goods Pe	t litter pan floor	mats					
PetSmart Stor Support Group Inc.	T'DDD'AT'	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938847	Registered		GRREAT CHOICE
	649	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490628		Rhonda Snyder	GIGLAT CHOICE
na Goods bo pe	mely, combs, br xes; animal litte	ushes and flea or r pans; scoops f	combs; pet i or disposal	food scoops; of pet waste	bird cages for h	or domestic	oming tools for pets, c birds; animal litter ets; cages for household able liners for litter
PetSmart Stor Support Group Inc.	T 'DDL'A'I'	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938850	Registered		GRREAT CHOICE
	644	Dec 30 2024	Dec 30 2014	4661788		Rhonda Snyder	
pla Goods bo ha	othing for dome astic and paper c ws; socks for pe	arriers; costuments; pet products ing straps, and I	es for anim , namely, p eashes with	als; clothing et restraining	accessories i devices con	for domest nsisting of	nal carriers, namely ic pets, namely, hair leashes, collars, amely, dispensers of
PetSmart Stor Support Group Inc.	I SRREAT	United States of America	Jun 3 201	3 85948721	Registered		GRREAT CHOICE
	648	Dec 2 2024	Dec 2 2014	4647504		Rhonda Snyder	GIALZIT CHOICE
Goods be	t crates; single d ds for pets; crate attresses for pets	pads; pet cush	ions; mattro				beds for pets, portable n the nature of
PetSmart Stor Support Group Inc.	() RREAT	United States of America	Jun 3 201	3 85948724	Registered		
	645	May 27 2024	May 27 2014	4536137		Rhonda Snyder	
Class 7 Goods Au	itomated pet app	oliances, namely	, circulatir	ng waterers fo	or pets		
PetSmart Stor	e GRREAT	United	Jun 3 201	3 85948981	Registered		

Support G Inc.	roup,	СНОІСЕ	States of America					GRREAT CHOICE
		651	Nov 5 2023	Nov 5 2013	4428960	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	28 Toys	for domestic pets	s; bird toys					
PetSmart Support G		HAPPINESS IN STORE	United States of America	Jan 6 2011	85212293	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	HAPPINESS IN STORE
		5	Aug 28 2022	Aug 28 2012	4199288	Published	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	35 Retai	l store services a	nd on-line r	etail store se	ervices, feati	uring pet foo		es and pet accessories
Class Goods Class Goods	44	ding for pets; pet						and pet day care
PetSmart Support G		INSPIRED BY PETS	United States of America	Feb 20 2014	86199699	Pending		INSPIRED BY PETS
Marketing	5	689				Under examination	Rhonda 1 Snyder	INSTINED DI FEIS
Class Goods	featu	il store services fe ring pet food, pet ucting volunteer p	supplies an	d pet access	sories; charit	table service	s, namely, or	ganizing and
PetSmart (Support G Inc.		LIL' PAW	United States of America	Apr 9 2004	78399435	Allowed to Lapse	PetSmart Store Support Group	LIL' PAW
		372		Feb 10 2009	3573902	Abandonea	l Rhonda Snyder	duddu d'Ad. **
Class Goods	18 Dog	collars and harnes	sses					
PetSmart Support G		LOOK GREAT GUARANTEE YOU'RE HAPPY OR IT'S FREE!		Apr 12 2011	85293378	Registered	Christy Hubbard	LOOK GREAF GUARANTER YOU'VE HAPPY ON IT'S FREE!
		324	Aug 7 2022	Aug 7 2012	4187652		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	44 Pet g	rooming services	; providing	information	about pet g	rooming ser	vices	
PetSmart S	Store	NUTRIPHASE	United	Feb 5 199	7 75236895	Registered	PetSmart	

Support Gr Inc.	oup,		States of America				Store Support Group	
		373	Dec 23 2017	Dec 23 1997	2123928	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	31 food	for animals; bird	seed					
PetSmart S Support Gr Inc.		PETPERKS	United States of America	Sep 15 2000	78026051	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		375	Jul 20 2024	Jul 20 2004	2865599	Renewed	Rhonda Snyder	
Class		l store services in nulated to be used				frequent pa	tron program	in which points are
PetSmart S Support Gr Inc.		PETPERKS	United States of America	Sep 21 2004	78487137	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PETPERKS
		376	Dec 27 2015	Dec 27 2005	3035037	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class		nistering custome imal and pet supp	_		ogram featu	ring bonus i	incentives and	coupons in the field
PetSmart S Support Gr Inc.		PETSMART	United States of America	Jun 27 1988	73737004	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		377	Oct 3 2019	Oct 3 1989	1559337	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	42 RET	AIL PET SUPPL	Y STORE S	ERVICES				
PetSmart S Support Gr Inc.		PETSMART	United States of America	Dec 22 2005	78779558	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PETŚMART
		315	Jan 9 2017	Jan 9 2007	3196335	Accepted	Rhonda Snyder	e. E. S. Shannard &
Class	chari	l store services, o table services, nancts related to pets	n-line retail nely, organi	store service zing and co			et supplies and	
Class	41 Educ care,		namely, prov t adoption, a	riding trainin	ience; pet o			et accessories, pet ; providing
Class Goods	43 Pet b	oarding, kennel so	ervices, and	pet day care	services			

Class	44
Goods	Pet grooming services; animal exercising services
İmminininininininininininininininininini	
Class	45
Goods	Pet adoption services, namely, arranging for dogs and cats from shelters to be placed in homes;
£	providing information about pet adoption; providing facilities for the adoption of pet animals

		PETSMART & Design (Lower Case "s")		Nov 20 1990	74116938	Registered	SHIDDOTT	PETSMART
		378	Feb 9 2023	Feb 9 1993	1751656	Renewed	Rhonda Snyder	LE13.
Class Goods	42 retail	pet supply store s	services					

PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	PETSMART (Logo color)	United States of America	Dec 22 2005	78779554	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	n=~ć&&&
	319	Jan 9 2017	Jan 9 2007	3196334	Accepted	Rhonda Snyder	11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11

Class	35
	Retail store services, on-line retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories;
Goods	charitable services, namely, organizing and conducting volunteer programs and community service
	projects related to pets and animals
Class	41
iii	Educational services, namely, providing training related to pet food, pet supplies, pet accessories, pet
Goods	care, pet grooming, pet adoption, and pet obedience; pet obedience training services; providing
	information about pet obedience training services
Class	43
Goods	Pet boarding, kennel services, and pet day care services
Class	44
Goods	Pet grooming services; animal exercising services
Class	45
Goods	Pet adoption services, namely, arranging for dogs and cats from shelters to be placed in homes;
Goods	providing information about pet adoption; providing facilities for the adoption of pet animals

PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.		United States of America	May 21 2009	77742524	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	AZUREM SERVICES
	379	Jul 20 2020	Jul 20 2010	3820375	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	

Class	37	Man
Goods	Aquarium set-up and installation, cleaning and water changes provided to business and residential	um
Coous	customers	i de la composición della comp
Class	39	in the
Class		
Goods	Aquarium delivery; moving of aquariums and their contents, including plants, water and fish, from one	i i
	location to another	i de
Class	44	anne
Goods	Vacation service, namely, feeding of fish of absent owners and performing required cleaning and water	munn

	chan	ges; emergency ca	re for fish j	provided to	business and	d residential	customers	
PetSmart S Support G Inc.		PETSMART CHARITIES	United States of America	Aug 2 1994 <i>Oct 31</i>		Registered Renewal	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda	PETSMART
		380	2015	1995	1931098	due	Snyder	
Class Goods		table services, nar	nely provid	ling financia	al assistance	to programs	which incre	ease the quality of care
PetSmart S Support G Inc.		PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD	United States of America	Feb 19 2015	86539459			Niji Sasan sacasa sacasa
		822				Awaiting examination	Rhonda Snvder	
Class Goods	chari	il store services, o table services, nan cts related to pets	nely, organ	izing and co				nd pet accessories; ommunity service
Class Goods	care,	ational services, r pet grooming, pet mation about pet o	adoption,	and pet obe	dience; pet c			pet accessories, pet es; providing
Class	43							
Goods		oarding, kennel so	ervices, and	pet day car	e services			
Class Goods	44 Pet g	rooming services;	animal exe	ercising serv	vices			
Class	45							
Goods		doption services, ding information						
PetSmart S Support G Inc.		PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD and design 826	United States of America		86539798	Pending Awaiting examination	Rhonda 1 Snyder	NITEMANY MARKET MESON
Class	35							
Goods	chari	Il store services, of table services, nancts related to pets	nely, organ	izing and co				and pet accessories; community service
Class	41							
Goods	care,	ational services, r pet grooming, pet mation about pet o	t adoption,	and pet obe	dience; pet c			pet accessories, pet es; providing
Class	43							

Pet boarding, kennel services, and pet day care services

Pet grooming services; animal exercising services

Goods

Class

Goods

44

Class 45							
	t adoption services, oviding information						
PetSmart Stor Support Group Inc.	PHISMARI	United States of America	Feb 16 2004	78368653	Registered	Group, Inc.	PETSMART PETSHOTEL
	22	Dec 27 2015	Dec 27 2005	3034344	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 44	ennel services and g					imals	
	PETSMART						
PetSmart Stor Support Group Inc.	VET e ASSURED	United States of America	Mar 27 2013	85887833	Registered		VET ASSURED
	631	Jan 20 2025	Jan 20 2015	4675935		Rhonda Snyder	
Class 44	inted pet care guide		pets, birds, re	eptiles and a	amphibians a	wailable for	sale in pet stores
PetSmart Stor Support Group Inc.		United States of America	Jul 9 2009	77777757	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PETŚMART
	418	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848741	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	Michael is an aediga igga jars
Class 35 Goods Re		nd on-line re	etail store se	rvices, feati	iring pet foo		lies and pet accessories
PetSmart Stor Support Group Inc.		United States of America	Jul 9 2009	7777763	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PETŚMART
	382	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848742	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 44 Goods Pe	t grooming services	;; providing	information	about pet g	rooming ser	vices	
PetSmart Stor Support Group Inc.		United States of America	Jul 9 2009	77777766	Registered	PetSmart Store Support	

HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS.

Group



		HAPPY PETS.					1	PETSMART
		383	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848743	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	Martine or one monthly refers to an
Class Goods		doption services, iding information						
PetSmart (Support G Inc.		PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS	United States of America	Jul 9 2009	77777641	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	POMAST WELDVETO SE
		386	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848738	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	35 Retai	il store services ar	nd on-line re	etail store se	rvices, featu	ring pet foo	d, pet supplie	s and pet accessorie
PetSmart Support G Inc.		PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS	United States of America	Jul 9 2009	77777644	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PRISORRY (SELEVIETO SIE HEALEN HAPPY SELE
		387	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848739	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	44 Pet g	rooming services;	providing i	nformation	about pet gr	ooming ser	vices	
PetSmart Support G Inc.		PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS	United States of America	Jul 9 2009	77777645	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	BELEWARD SECOND OF SER
		404	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848740	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods		doption services,						
PetSmart Support G		PETSMART.CO	United OM States o America	1999	75717136	6 Registere	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		403	Mar 6 2021	Mar 6 2001	2434196	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods		il store services pr ucts and supplies	ovided on-l	ine by mean	s of a globa	l computer	network featu	ring pet-related
Class Goods		mation and adviso	ory services	provided on	a-line by mea	ans of a glo	bal computer	network in the field
PetSmart	Store	PURRRELY	United	Aug 21	86373999	Pending	Mary	

Support Group, Inc.	DIVINE 700	States of America	2014			Margaret Murray Rhonda Snyder	PURRRELY DIVINE
Class 31 Goods Pet tro	eats						
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	RESCUE WAGGIN	United States of America	Nov 14 2003	78328002	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	RESCUE WAGGIN
	399	Sep 13 2015	Sep 13 2005	2995927	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	KLDCOL WAGGIN
Class 39 Trans		nmercial mo	tor vehicle (of domestic	animals bet	ween shelters	to help reduce the
Class 45	tion services for		imals				
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	SANTA CLAWS	United States of America	Jan 5 1990	74016725	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
	397	Sep 18 2020	Sep 18 1990	1614449	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 42 Goods Pet po	ortrait services						
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	SMART PETS	United States of America	Feb 16 2004	78368683	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
	318	Oct 17 2016	Oct 17 2006	3156061	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 41 Goods Pet tra	aining services						
NIINNATT L-TAIIN	SMART SELECTOR	United States of America	Dec 21 2009	77898606	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	SMART SELECTOR
	349	Nov 23 2020	Nov 23 2010	3878887	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
	ctive computer k uter operating sol						eripherals, and
	SMART SELECTOR	United States of	Dec 21 2009	77898608	Registered	PetSmart Store	

Inc.		America				Support Group	SMART SELECTOR
	347	Nov 23 2020	Nov 23 2010	3878888	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 35 Goods Adve	ertising, marketing	g and promo	oting the pet	t products of	others in re	tail locations	using kiosks
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	SOPHISTA CAT	United States of America	Nov 17 1993	74461371	Allowed to Lapse	PetSmart Store Support Group	
	346		Oct 25 1994	1859903	Abandonea	Phonda	
Class 31 Goods cat fo	ood and edible cat	treats					
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	THINK TWICE	United States of America	Nov 21 2008	77619971	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	THINK TWICE
	344	Apr 20 2020	Apr 20 2010	3779042	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 18 Goods Cany	as shopping bags						
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	THINK TWICE	United States of America	Nov 21 2008	77620005	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	THINK TWICE
	342	May 11 2020	May 11 2010	3788207	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 35 Goods provinitia	iding to others inf	ormation re	lating to pu	blic awarene	ess of enviro	nmental susta	ainability issues and
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 13 1992	74802297	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
	340	Oct 10 2015	Oct 10 1995	1926192	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 7 Goods aqua	rium pumps						
Class 16 Goods aqua Class 31 Goods fish f	rium filters, aquar	ium accesso	ories; name	ly, nets, skin	nmers, scrap	ers, and grav	el; aquariums
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024603	Registered		

	667	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591540		Rhonda Snyder	
	nicals for use in a			narium wate	r conditione	rs; biologically active enzyr	mes and
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024633	Registered		
	666	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591541		Rhonda Snyder	
Class 9 Goods Ther	mometers						
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024639	Registered		
	668	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591542		Rhonda Snyder	
Class 11 Goods Aqua	nrium filters; aqua	rium heater	s; aquarium	heater hold	ers		
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024641	Registered		
	670	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591543		Rhonda Snyder	
Class 19 Goods Aqua	arium gravel; aqua	arium sand;	decorative a	aquarium ro	cks and ston	es	
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024645	Registered		
	669	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591544		Rhonda Snyder	
Class 17 Goods Flexi	ble plastic and sil	icone tubing	g used for tr	ansport of a	ir		
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024649	Pending		
	673				Approved for Publication	Rhonda Snyder	IN
Goods breed		d aquarium (cleaning too	rium ornam ols, namely s	ents; artifici	al aquarium landscapes; fis ıbbers, multi-purpose clean	
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024784	Registered		
	674	Aug 26	Aug 26	4591545		Rhonda	

	2024	2014			Snyder
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
ants used as aqu	arium lands	scapes			
	United	D 4			PetSmart
TOP PAW	States of		74228055	Registered	Store Support
	America	1771			Group
20	May 3	May 3	1024620	Danamad	Rhonda
	2024	1994	1834030 	кепешеа	Snyder
plies; namely, le	eashes and c	collars			

COD DAXV	United	Jul 31	96024522	Danistanad	
IOP PAW		2013	80024322	Registered	
					Rhonda
133	Sep 2 2024	Sep 2 2014	4595615		Snyder
in removers; odd	or removers	for pets; pet	shampoo;	waterless sh	ampoo
	United	Inl 31			
TOP PAW		2013	86025268	Registered	
		Δυσ 10			Rhonda
56	2024	2014	4587329		Snyder
s for pets; medic	ated shamp	oo for pets			
	United	Iul 31			
TOP PAW	States of	2013	86026998	Registered	
		1ua 10			Rhonda
559	2024	2014	4587336		Snvder
ckets for pets; cl	ickers for tr	aining dogs			
	United				
TOP PAW	States of		86027015	Registered	
557			4587337		Rhonda Snyder
	4044 	4014 			SHYUEI
vates: metal safe	ty gates for	nets: extens	ions for me	tal gates: do	g houses made of metal
					20000000000000000000000000000000000000
	United				
TOP PAW	States of		86027035	Registered	
	America				
<i>i</i> 58	Aug 19	Aug 19	4587338		Rhonda
558		Aug 19 2014	4587338		Rhonda Snyder
ippers; nail files	Aug 19		4587338		
	FOP PAW 555 FOP PAW 556 FOP PAW 557 Garage of the pets; medical part of the pets; classical part of the pets; classica	United States of America May 3 2024 Poplies; namely, leashes and completes; namely, leashes	United States of America United States of 1991 May 3 May 3 May 3 1994 United States of 2013 Morphies; namely, leashes and collars United States of 2013 Marcica ay 19 Aug 19 2024 2014 Color PAW United States of 2013 America Aug 19 Aug 19 2024 2014 Color PAW United States of 2013 Color PAW United States of 2013 Color PAW United States of 2013 Color PAW United States of 301 Color PAW United States of 2013 Color PAW United States of 301 Colo	United States of 1991 74228055 America 1991 74228055 America 1991 74228055 America 1991 1834630 Poplies; namely, leashes and collars United States of 2013 86024522 America 2013 86024522 America 1994 1834630 United States of 2013 86024522 America 2013 86024522 America 1994 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	United States of America TOP PAW States of America May 3 May 3 1834630 Renewed TOP PAW United States of America United States of America TOP PAW United States of America United States of 2013 86024522 Registered America TOP PAW United States of 2013 86024522 Registered America TOP PAW United States of 2013 86025268 Registered America Aug 19 Aug 19 4587329 United States of 2013 86026998 Registered America TOP PAW United States of 2013 86026998 Registered America Aug 19 Aug 19 4587336 United States of 2013 86026998 Registered America Aug 19 Aug 19 4587336 United States of 86027015 Registered America Aug 19 Aug 19 4587336 United States of 86027015 Registered America Aug 19 Aug 19 4587337 United States of 86027015 Registered America Aug 19 Aug 19 4587337 United States of 86027015 Registered America Aug 19 Aug 19 4587337 United States of 86027015 Registered America Aug 19 Aug 19 4587337 United States of 86027015 Registered America Aug 19 Aug 19 4587337 United United States of 86027015 Registered America Aug 19 Aug 19 4587337 United United States of 86027015 Registered America Aug 19 Aug 19 4587337 United United United States of 86027015 Registered America Aug 19 Aug 19 4587337

PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP PAW	United States of America Oct 28	Jul 31 2013 Oct 28		Registered	Rhonda
	660	2024	2014	4627210		Snyder
						or pets; booster seats for use in ses for cars; animal strollers
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP PAW	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86027049	Registered	
	661	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587339		Rhonda Snvder
	ic bags for dispos	sing of pet w	aste; plastic	bags in the	shape of tub	pes for the disposal of pet-waste;
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP PAW	United States of America	Aug 1 2013	86027052	Registered	Rhonda
	663	Sep 2 202	4 Sep 2 2014	4595629		Snyder
SCIOOOS	pps for disposal of ely, combs and br		Aug 1 2013		Registered	food; grooming tools for pets,
	665	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587340		Rhonda Snyder
Class 27 Goods Bath	ing mats for pets					
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP PAW	United States of America	Aug 1 2013	86027069	Registered	
	664	Oct 28 2024	Oct 28 2014	4627211		Rhonda Snyder
Class 22 Goods Ham	mocks for pets; u	nfitted liner	s for the car	go area of v	ehicles, fauc	eet sprayers; shower head sprayers
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP PAW	United States of America	Jul 31 2013		Registered	
	662	Oct 28 2024	Oct 28 2014	4627212	Approved for Publication	Rhonda Snyder
						safety gates for pets; plastic lids ousehold pets; play yards for pets

PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOP WING	United States of America	Dec 13 1995	75032240	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
	335	Nov 12 2016	Nov 12 1996	2015642	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 21 Goods bird	feeders						
Class 28 Goods toys	for birds						
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	ТОУЅНОРРЕ	United States of America	Aug 2 1999	75766211	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
	334	Aug 7 2021	Aug 7 2001	2476470	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 28 Goods Toys	for pets						
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	TOYSHOPPE (with dog)	United States of America	Aug 2 1999	75765647	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	- TOPPE
	331	Aug 7 2021	Aug 7 2001	2476469	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 28 Goods Toys	for pets						
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	UNLOCK THE FUN	United States of America	May 28 1999	75717137	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
	312	Jan 1 2022	Jan 1 2002	2525692	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class 28 Goods Toys	for pets						
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	WE CREATE MORE MOMENTS	United States of America	Feb 28 2014	86208060	Pending		1
	690			Office	Published	Rhonda Snyder	We Create More Moment

PetSmart Store WHERE PETS United Jun 2 1994 74532367 Registered PetSmart

Support (Inc.	Group,	ARE FAMILY	States of America				Store Support Group	
		329	Mar 12 2016	Mar 12 1996	1962411	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	42 retail	pet supply store s	services					
PetSmart Support (Inc.		WHISKER CITY	United States of America	May 3 2002	78126191	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		328	Jun 10 2023	Jun 10 2003	2724232	Renewed	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods Class	18 Cat s 28	cratching posts						
Goods	Cat to	oys						
Class Goods	31 Catni	p						
PetSmart Support (Inc.		WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024555	Registered		
		675	Sep 16 2024	Sep 16 2014	4604259		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	8 Groo	ming tools for pe	ts, namely, o	dematting a	nd shedding	blades		
Class	10							
Goods	flea c	combs						
Class	16							
Goods	Plast	ic bags for dispos	ing of pet w	aste; pet litt	er box liner	s in the forn	n of plastic bag	3S
Class Goods		ble self-sealing li		nercial conta	ainers for pe	t food; porta	able dispensers	s for plastic bags and
Class	21		150					
Class	Pet fe conta hood bags waste	niners for pet food ed cat litter pans; and liners, portab	; reusable se Pet waste n le dispenser box liners;	elf-sealing lanagement s for plastic portable dis	ids for house kits comprise bags and list pensers for	ehold containsing scoops ners sold as plastic bags	ners for pet fo for disposal of a unit; scoops	s; household storage od; cat litter pans; f pet waste, plastic for disposal of pet household use; pet
PetSmart Support (Inc.		WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024576	Registered		WHISKER CITY
		676	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587321		Rhonda Snyder	i ja saga a kaada Nidishidi.
Class	20							
Goods								ses for pets; enclosed thouses for pets; cat

	towe	rs; scratch mats;	cat perch; pl	lay yards fo	or pets		
PetSmart S Support G Inc.		WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024581	Registered	
		677	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587322		Rhonda Snyder
Class Goods	away		es and tie-ou	its; Pet coll	ar accessorie		ractable leashes, collars, break- ells, pendants and charms; anima
PetSmart S Support G Inc.		WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024584	Registered	
		678	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587323		Rhonda Snyder
Class Goods	17 Scrat	ch prevention ta	pe for pets				
PetSmart S Support G Inc.		WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024588	Registered	
		679	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587324	Approved for Publication	Rhonda Snyder
Class Goods	11 Drinl	king fountains fo	or pets				
PetSmart S Support G Inc.		WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024595	Registered	
		680	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587325		Rhonda Snyder
Class Goods	5 Anin	nal repellants					
PetSmart S Support G nc.		WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024598	Registered	
		681	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587327		Rhonda Snyder
Class Goods	medi		inary groomi	ng prepara	tions namely		g preparation for cats; non o, conditioner and detangling

VETMART	1578361	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.
VETMART	1615854	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.

Trademarked Domain Names

	Registration No.	Registered Owner
PETSMART.COM	2434196	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.

Release schedule for PETMED Agreement recorded at Reel/Frame: 5476/0115

Trademark	Registration No	Registered Owner
PETMD (Design and words indicated)	4222503	PETMD, Inc.
PETMD	4113873	PETMD, Inc.
PetMD Espanol	4097472	PETMD, Inc.
petmd.com	3925998	PETMD, Inc.
PETMD University	4444999	PETMD, Inc.
PETMDU	4548465	PETMD, Inc.
PETMD University (Design and words indicated)	4445001	PETMD, Inc.
PETMD University (Design and words indicated)	4445000	PETMD, Inc.
Doggyspace	3585949	PETMD, Inc.
Doggyspace (Design Only)	3616013	PETMD, Inc.
My Dog Has More Friends Than You	3697864	PETMD, Inc.
Breedopedia	3635233	PETMD, Inc.
because pets can't talk	3557488	PETMD, Inc.

Release schedule for June 2017 Agreement recorded at Reel/Frame: 6096/0838

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No./ App. No.
BLOGPAWS	Pet360, Inc.	5108642
KIBIBBLES!	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	3139752
PEOPLE SAVING PETS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	4187470
P PEOPLE SAVING PETS People saving pets	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	4187473
BECAUSE WE LOVE THEM	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	4960898
PURRRELY DIVINE	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	4791910
FOR THE LOVE OF PETS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	4807410
PETSMART CHARITIES	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	4925462
LIVE WISE	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	5069816
PETSMART PET INSURANCE	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	86/913794
SIMPLY NOURISH	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	5128752
	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	5129106
	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	5129107

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No./ App. No.
PETSMART EXPRESS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/140174
PETSMART PET SPA	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/140184
PET CARPET	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/148455
BETTAFLOW	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/187249
FOR THE LOVE OF PETS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/340996
FOR THE LOVE OF EVERY PET	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341000
TOP PAW	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341003
FOR THE LOVE OF ALL PETS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341007
WHEN YOUR PET EATS, A PET IN NEED EATS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341009
BUY A BAG, WE GIVE A MEAL	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341012
BUY A BAG, GIVE A MEAL	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341014
TOP PAW	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341018
		1

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No./ App. No.
top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341020
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341022
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341026
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341030
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341033
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341035
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341037
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341038

Trademark	Owner	Reg. No./ App. No.
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341039
top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341041
TOP PAW top paw	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/341043
BECAUSE WE LOVE THEM	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/344229
FOR THE LOVE OF YOUR PET	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/355199
BUY A BAG GIVE A MEAL	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/355201
FIVE FREEDOMS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/425324
FIVE FREEDOMS FOR ANIMALS	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.	87/425326
ALLPAWS	AllPaws, Inc.	87/271181

RECORDED: 02/12/2021